
 

27540 
 

 RESOLUTION NO. 27540 
 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR 
EASTMAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC RELATIVE TO 
PURCHASE ORDER NO. 516374 FOR THE INTERIOR FIT-
OUT AT THE 11TH STREET POLICE STATION, FOR AN 
INCREASED AMOUNT OF TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO AND 19/100 DOLLARS 
($29,472.19), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE AND 19/100 DOLLARS ($203,661.19). 

  _____________________________________________________ 
 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby approving Change Order No. 1 for Eastman Construction, LLC 

relative to Purchase Order No. 516374 for the interior fit-out at the 11th Street Police Station, for 

an increased amount of $29,472.19, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $203,661.19. 

ADOPTED: June 18, 2013 

/mms 


